0620228	
500517	
\$290.00	
Ü	

FORM PTÓ-1594 1-31-92		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 50896.0001.6		
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party Copperweld Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State — D Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party Assignment Security Agreement Other:	(ies): ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership elaware	2. Name and address of reconname: 001 Gateway, Inconnection Internal Address: Street Address: Four Gateway, Inconnection Street Address: Four Gateway Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-State — Description Other	eiving party(ies): teway Center, Suite 2200 state: PA Zip: 15222	
Execution Date: December 9	<u>, 2003</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application	-	B. Trademark Registration N 620,228 620,666 620,735 799,776 1,066,603 1,107,009	No.(s) 1,756,437 1,757,988 1,757,989 2,266,734 2,466,186	
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of procedure concerning document should be said to be s		6. Total number of application registrations involved	ons and 11	
Internal Address: <u>Wombl</u>	e Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charge	\$290 ged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>1</u>		Deposit account number: 50-0517 (Attach duplicate of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
onj india				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jack B. Hicks Aut 3. (fulls 2-11-05				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

C. 10. 2003 4:41PM CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 1626 P. 2



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COPPERWELD CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COPPERWELD CORPORATION" TO "001 GATEWAY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2106811 8100

030792017

AUTHENTICATION: 2800962

DATE: 12-10-63

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0098 C. 10. 2003 4:42PM

CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 1626 P. 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11: 24 AM 12/10/2003 FILED 10:53 AM 12/10/2003 SRV 030792017 - 2106811 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Copperwold Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution containing the following amendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of Copperweld Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is 001 Geteway Inc."

SECOND: That said corporation filed a Plan of Reorganization under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code which was confirmed by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court on November 17, 2003. The corporation filed bankruptcy on December 29, 2000, in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Ohio, Eastern Division.

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the corporation, such amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of Copperweld Corporation was adopted pursuant to Section 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Copperweld Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by M. Dennis McGlone, its President and Chief Operating Officer this \mathcal{G}^{th} day of December, 2003.

Name: M. Dennis McGlone

Title: President andChief Operating Officer

Confidence of Amendment - Derive Industries Inc.

· (146261+L

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0099